SOUTH AFRICA

Results Summary - All Ballots
Printed on: 2016/08/06 19:49:55

Electoral Event:

Province:
Municipality:
Ward:

Voting District:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2016

Limpopo

All Municipalities

All Wards

All Voting Districts

Party Name

Total - All Ballots
(Ward + PR + DC 40%)

AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

AFRICAN FREEDOM SALVATION

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

AFRICAN PEOPLE'S CONVENTION

AFRICAN PEOPLE'S SOCIALIST
PARTY

AGANG SOUTH AFRICA

ANSWER FOR COMMUNITY

Total
Valid
Votes

4,876

327

860,993

4,245

1,528

358

230

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.39 %

0.03 %

68.10 %

0.34 %

0.12 %

0.03 %

0.02 %

Total
Valid
Votes

5,908

315

875,262

7,350

1,464

456

166

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.47 %

0.02 %

69.39 %

0.58 %

0.12 %

0.04 %

0.01 %

Total
(Ward + PR)
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
10,784 0.43 %
642 0.03 %
1,736,255 68.75 %
11,595 0.46 %
2,992 0.12 %
814 0.03 %
396 0.02 %

DC 40%
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
4,650 0.37 %
870,015 69.07 %
6,038 0.48 %
1,338 0.11%
736 0.06 %

Total
Valid
Votes

15,434

642

2,606,270

17,633

4,330

1,550

396

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.41 %

0.02 %

68.85 %

0.47 %

0.11 %

0.04 %

0.01 %
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Party Name

Total - All Ballots
(Ward + PR + DC 40%)

AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION

BADIRA MMOGO FREEDOM PARTY

BOLSHEVIKS PARTY OF SOUTH
AFRICA

BUSHBUCKRIDGE RESIDENTS
ASSOCIATION

CIVIC WARRIORS OF MARULENG

COMMUNITY CONGRESS

CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE

DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE

ECONOMIC FREEDOM FIGHTERS

FORUM 4 SERVICE DELIVERY

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT RATEPAYERS
ASSOCIATION OF SA

INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY

INTERNATIONAL REVELATION
CONGRESS

Total
Valid
Votes

3,256

30

2,490

928

2,819

162

9,585

101,197

208,805

354

30,255

408

74

861

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.26 %

0.00 %

0.20 %

0.07 %

0.22 %

0.01 %

0.76 %

8.00 %

16.52 %

0.03 %

2.39%

0.03 %

0.01 %

0.07 %

Total
Valid
Votes

3,508

68

2,862

940

2,810

127

9,248

102,282

213,640

338

298

340

1,113

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.28 %

0.01 %

0.23%

0.07 %

0.22 %

0.01 %

0.73 %

8.11 %

16.94 %

0.03 %

0.02 %

0.03 %

0.09 %

Total
(Ward + PR)
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
6,764 0.27 %
98 0.00 %
5,352 0.21 %
1,868 0.07 %
5,629 0.22 %
289 0.01 %
18,833 0.75 %
203,479 8.06 %
422,445 16.73 %
692 0.03 %
30,255 1.20 %
706 0.03 %
414 0.02 %
1,974 0.08 %

Total
Valid
Votes

3,273

3,099

2,907

13,457

100,824

210,246

393

1,095

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.26 %

0.25%

0.23 %

1.07 %

8.00 %

16.69 %

0.03 %

0.09 %

Total
Valid
Votes

10,037

98

8,451

1,868

8,536

289

32,290

304,303

632,691

1,085

30,255

706

414

3,069

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.27 %

0.00 %

0.22 %

0.05 %

0.23 %

0.01 %

0.85 %

8.04 %

16.71 %

0.03 %

0.80 %

0.02 %

0.01 %

0.08 %
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Total Total - All Ballots

FEI N (Ward + PR) (Ward + PR + DC 40%)
Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total
valid valid valid valid valid valid valid valid valid valid
Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes
LEADERSHIP FORUM 355 0.03 % 411 0.03 % 766 0.03 % 393 0.03 % 1,159 0.03 %
gi%%%&ﬁi?o'\f\lo CIVIC 859 0.07 % 799 0.06 % 1,658 0.07 % 788 0.06 % 2 446 0.06 %
big'?;'-E‘NKUMP' DEVELOPMENT 480 0.04 % 512 0.04 % 992 0.04 % ] - 992 0.03 %
LIBERATORS PARTY 36 0.00 % 65 0.01 % 101 0.00 % ] - 101 0.00 %
LIMPOPO RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION 634 0.05 % 606 0.05 % 1,240 0.05 % i ) 1,240 0.03 %
XsAéé'\éll%T%ﬁ COMMUNITY 155 0.01 % 274 0.02 % 429 0.02 % ] - 429 0.01 %
MARULENG COMMUNITY FORUM 114 0.01 % 120 0.01 % 234 0.01 % i ) 234 0.01 %
ngcﬁél’;'%’(\’)im RESIDENTS 1,110 0.09 % 1,096 0.09 % 2.206 0.09 % 1271 0.10 % 3.477 0.09 %
MOOKGOPHONG PARTY 393 0.03 % 360 0.03 % 753 0.03 % i ) 753 0.02 %
MPUMALANGA PARTY 865 0.07 % 820 0.07 % 1,685 0.07 % ] - 1,685 0.04 %
MUSINA MUTALE UNIFIED FRONT 148 0.01 % 134 0.01 % 282 0.01 % 201 0.02 % 483 0.01 %
NATIONAL INDEPENDENT PARTY 1,287 0.10 % 1112 0.09 % 2.399 0.09 % 1,256 0.10 % 3,655 0.10 %
EA‘(\)'\\'/QI'\:A'E',STA'(\;E%ZX?\:]'AST 185 0.01 % 248 0.02 % 433 0.02 % i ) 433 0.01 %
PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF 5471 0.43 % 5205 0.41 % 10,676 0.42 % 5345 0.42 % 16,021 0.42 %

AZANIA
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Party Name

Total - All Ballots
(Ward + PR + DC 40%)

PEOPLE'S REVOLUTIONARY
MOVEMENT

SEKHUKHUNE CONGRESS

SERVICE FOR ALL

SINDAWONYE PROGRESSIVE
PARTY

SOCIALIST AGENDA OF
DISPOSSESSED AFRICANS

SOCIALIST GREEN COALITION

SOCIALIST RADICAL CHANGE

SOUTH AFRICAN CHRISTIAN
MOVEMENT

SOUTH AFRICAN MAINTANANCE
AND ESTATE BENEFICIARIES
ASSOCIATI

SOUTH AFRICAN UNITED PARTY

THABAZIMBI RESIDENTS
ASSOCIATION

TZANEEN FREEDOM PARTY

UBUNTU PARTY

Total
Valid
Votes

152

271

287

35

891

134

326

39

1,808

654

1,891

147

85

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.01 %

0.02 %

0.02 %

0.00 %

0.07 %

0.01 %

0.03 %

0.00 %

0.14 %

0.05 %

0.15%

0.01 %

0.01 %

Total
Valid
Votes

192

608

320

134

984

151

571

82

1,883

701

1,878

206

94

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.02 %

0.05 %

0.03 %

0.01 %

0.08 %

0.01 %

0.05 %

0.01 %

0.15%

0.06 %

0.15%

0.02 %

0.01 %

Total
(Ward + PR)
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
344 0.01 %
879 0.03 %
607 0.02 %
169 0.01 %
1,875 0.07 %
285 0.01 %
897 0.04 %
121 0.00 %
3,691 0.15 %
1,355 0.05 %
3,769 0.15 %
353 0.01 %
179 0.01 %

Total
Valid
Votes

772

465

1,081

604

297

1,946

663

1,903

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.06 %

0.04 %

0.09 %

0.05 %

0.02 %

0.15 %

0.05 %

0.15 %

Total
Valid
Votes

344

1,651

1,072

169

2,956

285

1,501

418

5,637

2,018

5,672

353

179

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.01 %

0.04 %

0.03 %

0.00 %

0.08 %

0.01 %

0.04 %

0.01 %

0.15%

0.05 %

0.15%

0.01 %

0.00 %
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Total Total - All Ballots

FEI N (Ward + PR) (Ward + PR + DC 40%)
Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total
valid valid valid Valid valid valid valid valid Valid valid
Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes
UNEMPLOYMENT MOVEMENT SA 94 0.01 % 94 0.01 % 188 0.01 % - - 188 0.00 %
DD CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC 931 0.07 % 1,140 0.09 % 2,071 0.08 % 2,276 0.18 % 4,347 0.11 %
UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT 1,681 0.13 % 2,025 0.16 % 3,706 0.15 % 1,617 0.13 % 5,323 0.14 %
UNITED PEOPLE OF SOUTH AFRICA 40 0.00 % 32 0.00 % 72 0.00 % - - 72 0.00 %
A o A ONALISM 138 0.01 % 493 0.04 % 631 0.02 % 659 0.05 % 1,290 0.03 %
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS 6,832 0.54 % 6,712 0.53 % 13,544 0.54 % 17,261 1.37 % 30,805 0.81 %
XIMOKO PARTY 1,085 0.16 % 2,749 0.22 % 4,734 0.19 % 2,822 0.22 % 7,556 0.20 %

Total Valid Votes 1,264,294 100.00 % 1,261,306 100.00 % | 2,525,600 100.00 % 1,259,691 100.00 % | 3,785,291 100.00 %

Total Spoilt Votes 18,496 21,531 40,027 22,155

Total Votes Cast 1,282,790 1,282,837 2,565,627 1,281,846 3,847,473

Total Voter Turnout 1,287,713
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